505413961 04/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5460751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON SCOTT FOSTER	04/03/2019
STEFAN ULRICH ANGER	04/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS LLC			
Street Address:	27300 WEST 11 MILE ROAD			
City:	SOUTHFIELD			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48034			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16376507	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1624-3031-US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048806 FRAME: 0264 505413961

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Jason Scott Foster	, residing a	, residing at 8183 Trenton Drive, White Lake, MI 48386				
Stefan Ulrich Anger	, residing a	#endow Advanty, residing at 2724 Stanton Rd., Oxford, MI 48371				
[Full Bame of disorgreen (2)	3.33		[Residence Address]			
[Fill Kame of Assignme 3]	, residing a		[Sectioner Address]			
	, residing at	l				
do hereby assign, sell and			[Residence Adderits]			
		gul Motorparts	LLC	, located at		
	(fell)	agai Name of Assistant				
	27300 West 11	Mile Road, So	uthfield, MI 48034			
(hereinafter referred to as and interest, domestic as United States Letters pate	nd foreign, in and to	essors, assigns o the invention	or other legal representants and discoveries set for	tives, the entire right, title orth in the application for		
		E PAO BACKIN	IG PLATE			
including, but not limited	to, the entire right,	title and intere	st in the following patent	application(s):		
Application No	62/653,679	, filed	April 6, 2018	 '		
Application No	16/376,507	, filed	April 5, 2019			
Application No		, filed		9		
including original, conting and discoveries in the Unsell and set over to said A and to said inventions and Serial Number and Filing. The undersigned here the rights being granted happlications for Letters Page 2015.	uation, and division ited States and in ar assignee, its success I discoveries in all conduction Date of any such part by represent and war erein. Further, the uratent of any and all I successors, assigns	al applications by and all forei ors, assigns or ountries. The stent applicatio arrant that no r undersigned he cinds and in an or other legs	and to receive Letters gn countries. And the u other legal representativ Assignee and its agents a n(s) in the spaces provid ights have been granted reby agree to execute any y and all countries and to	ives to make applications, Patent for said inventions ndersigned hereby assign, es, all rights of priority in tre authorized to insert the ed above. that are inconsistent with and all papers, including a perform any and all acts teem necessary to secure		
Date: <u>4/3/2019</u>			454			
This Form should be reserved or	otherwise legalized in the space	below.	Jason Scotl	O-3		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

REEL: 048806 FRAME: 0265